

Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Surigao del Norte  
Municipality of Claver  
**Bids and Awards Committee**  
**BID RESULTS**

**GOODS**

July 5, 2021 / 9:30 P.M.

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
<b>GOODS</b>										
1	C-047-2021	Improvement of Legislative Building, Claver, SDN	250,000.00	General Fund/Capital Outlay	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</b>				
2	C-048-2021	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	622,650.00	MDRR 5%	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</b>				
4	C-049-2021	Purchase of Diesel, Claver, SDN	550,000.00	Annual Budget	25 CD	REAL FUEL MARKETING	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 550,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
4	C-050-2021	Purchase of T-Shirts for COVID-19 Prevention, Claver, SDN	355,000.00	Annual Budget	15 CD	CLAVER MUN. EMPLOYEES MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 348,446.80	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
5	C-051-2021	Purchase of Medical Supplies for COVID-19 Prevention, Claver, SDN	561,750.00	20% Development Fund	25 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</b>				
6	C-052-2021	Purchase of Rice, Claver, SDN	560,000.00	MDRR 5%	15 CD	CLAVER MUN. EMPLOYEES MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 540,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
7	C-053-2021	Purchase of Office Supplies for COVID-19 Prevention, Claver, SDN	288,900.00	Annual Budget	15 CD	CLAVER MUN. EMPLOYEES MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 285,458.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
8	C-054-2021	Purchase of Token, Claver, SDN	264,420.00	General Fund	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</b>				
9	C-055-2021	Purchase of Food Supplies for Supplemental Feeding, Claver, SDN	600,000.00	General Fund	25 CD	CLAVER MUN. EMPLOYEES MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 589,212.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
10	C-056-2021	Purchase of Bond Paper and Alcohol, Claver, SDN	808,998.32	General Fund 2021	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</b>				
11	C-057-2021	Purchase of Ascorbic Acid, Claver, SDN	332,500.00	Trust Fund	15 CD	CLAVER MUN. EMPLOYEES MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 328,443.50	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
12	C-058-2021	Purchase of Medical Supplies, Claver, SDN	502,000.00	Special Education Fund	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</b>				
13	C-059-2021	Purchase of Medical Supplies for COVID-19 Prevention, Claver, SDN	554,705.00	20% Development Fund	25 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</b>				
14	C-060-2021	Purchase of Drugs & Medicines for COVID-19 Prevention, Claver, SDN	806,877.50	20% Development Fund	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</b>				

### GOODS

July 5, 2021 / 2:30 P.M.

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
<b>GOODS</b>										
1	C-037-2021	Purchase of Motorized Fiberglass Boat, Claver, SDN	1,620,000.00	20% Development Fund	30 CD	HG AGRI IDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,341,990.00	Eligible and Complying	1
						REGGIBUILT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,458,000.00	Eligible and Complying	2
						SOUTH SHORE DIVERS	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,520,000.00	Eligible and Complying	3
2	C-038-2021	Purchase of Service Vehicle, Claver, SDN	2,072,698.00	General Fund	30 CD	TOYOTA CAGAYAN DE ORO, INCORPORATED	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,067,698.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
3	C-039-2021	Purchase of Diesel and Gasoline, Claver, SDN	1,999,975.00	General Fund	30 CD	REAL FUEL MARKETING	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,819,394.00	Eligible and Complying	1
						ULTRAPRIME DISTRIBUTORS	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,981,902.50	Eligible and Complying	2

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
4	C-040-2021	Repair and Maintenance for Transfortation Equipment, Claver, SDN	1,000,000.00	General Fund	30 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (Recommend for second posting)</b>				
5	C-041-2021	Purchase of Motor Vehicles, Claver, SDN	1,527,698.00	General Fund	30 CD	TOYOTA CAGAYAN DE ORO, INCORPORATED	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,521,298.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
6	C-042-2021	Purchase of Service Vehicles, Claver, SDN	2,017,698.00	General Fund	30 CD	TOYOTA CAGAYAN DE ORO, INCORPORATED	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,012,698.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
7	C-043-2021	Purchase of Ambulance, Claver, SDN	2,500,000.00	Trust Fund	30 CD	NISSAN CAGAYAN DE ORO DIST., INC.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,499,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
8	C-044-2021	Purchase of Air Purifier for COVID-19 Prevention, Claver, SDN	1,040,000.00	Supplemental Budget No. 1	15 CD	NUTRAWAY SYSTEM INC.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,032,200.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
9	C-045-2021	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	2,500,000.00	20% Development Fund	15 CD	JMJ SNACKHAUZ & CATERING SERVICES	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,488,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder

## GOODS & INFRASTRUCTURE

*August 9, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.*

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
<b>GOODS</b>										
1	C-035-2021	Purchase of Epoxy Paint, Claver, SDN	PHP 300,000.00	General Fund	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated postin</b>				
2	C-047-2021	Improvement of Legislative Building, Claver, SDN	PHP 250,000.00	General Fund	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated postin</b>				
3	C-048-2021	Purchase of Meals, Claver, SDN	PHP 622,650.00	MDRR 5%	15 CD	JMJ SNACK HAUZ & CATERING SERVICES	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 619,092.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
4	C-051-2021	Purchase of Medical Supplies for COVID-19 Prevention, Claver, SDN	PHP 561,750.00	20% Development Fund	25 CD	<b>NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated posting)</b>				

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
5	C-054-2021	Purchase of Token , Claver, SDN	PHP 264,420.00	General Fund	15 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated posting)				
6	C-056-2021	Purchase of Bond Paper and Alcohol , Claver, SDN	PHP 808,998.32	Special Education Fund	15 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated posting)				
7	C-058-2021	Purchase of Medical Supplies , Claver, SDN	PHP 502,000.00	Special Education Fund	15 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated posting)				
8	C-059-2021	Purchase of Medical Supplies for COVID-19 Prevention, Claver, SDN	PHP 554,705.00	20% Development Fund	25 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated posting)				
9	C-060-2021	Purchase of Drugs and Medicines for COVID-19 Prevention , Claver, SDN	PHP 806,887.50	20% Development Fund	15 CD=	NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated posting)				
10	C-075-2021	Purchase of Rice , Claver, SDN	PHP 560,000.00	MDRR 5%	15 CD=	NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated posting)				
11	C-076-2021	Purchase of Meals , Claver, SDN	PHP 210,000.00	MDRR 5%	15 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated posting)				
12	C-077-2021	Purchase of Motor Vehicles, Claver, SDN	PHP 315,000.00	General Fund	25 CD	EDUHOME ENTERPRISES INC.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 313,525.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
13	C-078-2021	Purchase of Motor XRM 125, Claver, SDN	PHP 255,000.00	General Fund	25 CD	EDUHOME ENTERPRISES INC.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 253,520.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
14	C-079-2021	Purchase of Appliances, Claver, SDN	PHP 250,000.00	General Fund	15 CD	BIOLOGIC SYSTEMS COMPUTER CENTER	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 249,140.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
15	C-080-2021	Procurement of Automation System , Claver, SDN	PHP 500,000.00	General Fund	30 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated posting)				

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
16	C-081-2021	Procurement of Automation System , Claver, SDN	PHP 600,000.00	General Fund	30 CD	<b>NO BIDDER</b> (recommend for negotiated posting)				
17	C-082-2021	Purchase of ICT Equipment , Claver, SDN	PHP 730,000.00	General Fund	15 CD	<b>BIOLOGIC SYSTEMS COMPUTER CENTER</b>	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 728,900.00</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>Lone Bidder</b>
18	C-083-2021	Purchase of Rice , Claver, SDN	PHP 849,800.00	General Fund	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER</b> (recommend for posting)				
19	C-084-2021	Procurement of Automation System , Claver, SDN	PHP 900,000.00	General Fund	30 CD	<b>NO BIDDER</b> (recommend for posting)				

### INFRASTRUCTURE

1	C-072-2021	Construction of Waiting Shed. Brgy. Lapinigan, Claver, SDN	PHP 795,228.21	Supplemental Budget No. 1 - 2019	30 CD	<b>RJ CONSTRUCTION &amp; SUPPLY</b>	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 793,001.34</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>1</b>
						<b>ASJ BUILDERS</b>	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 794,191.34</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>2</b>
2	C-073-2021	Municipal Agriculture Organic Program-Farm Tourism/Learning Site, Claver, SDN	PHP 597,820.06	Supplemental Budget No. 2 - 2020	30 CD	<b>RJ CONSTRUCTION &amp; SUPPLY</b>	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 595,452.80</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>1</b>
						<b>ASJ BUILDERS</b>	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 596,516.93</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>2</b>
3	C-074-2021	Construction of Municipal Sign, Claver, SDN	PHP 480,411.56	Supplemental Budget No. 1 - 2021	30 CD	<b>NO BIDDER</b> (recommend for second posting)				

### INFRASTRUCTURE & GOODS

August 10, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
<b>INFRASTRUCTURE</b>						<b>ASJ BUILDERS</b>	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 4,873,034.27</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>1</b>

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
1	C-062-2021	Construction of Lawihon Boulevard, Claver, SDN	PHP 4,886,896.66	Supplemental Budget No. 1 - 2019, No. 2 - 2021	140 CD	A T. Dumlao Construction, Inc.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,882,333.40	Eligible and Complying	2
						CARTESIAN BUILDERS	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,885,000.64	Eligible and Complying	3
2	C-063-2021	Construction of Barangay Drainage (14 Barangays), Claver, SDN	PHP 18,738,084.49	Supplemental Budget No. 1 - 2021	120 CD	A T. Dumlao Construction, Inc.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 18,705,757.56	Eligible and Complying	1
						JMT CONSTRUCTION	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 18,721,978.06	Eligible and Complying	2
3	C-064-2021	Installation of Street lights, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,990,411.10	20% Development Fund 2021	45CD	EJOB CONSTRUCTION	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,972,825.84	Eligible and Complying	1
						RJ CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,980,148.97	Eligible and Complying	2
4	C-065-2021	Construction and Improvement of Drainage Canal in All Barangays, Claver, SDN	PHP 9,950,599.10	5% Calamity Fund	200 CD	RJ CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 9,948,067.62	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
5	C-066-2021	Construction and Improvement of Drainage Canal in All BARangays , Claver, SDN	PHP 1,671,461.08	20% Development Fund 2021	40 CD	RJ CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,676,186.45	Eligible and Complying	1
						CARTESIAN BUILDERS	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,680,323.37	Eligible and Complying	2
1	C-067-2021	Construction/Concreting of Municipal and Brgy. Roads, Claver, SDN	PHP 24,426,906.24	Supplemental Budget No. 1 - 2021	270 CD	A T. Dumlao Construction, Inc.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 24,406,422.98	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
<b>GOODS</b>										
1	C-040-2021	Repair and Maintenance for Transportation Equipment, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,000,000.00	General Fund 2021	30 CD	MMR AUTOREPAIR SHOP	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 998,500.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
2	C-068-2021	Purchase of Diesel and Gasoline, Claver, SDN	PHP 5,055,000.00	General Fund 2021	30 CD	REAL FUEL MARKETING	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,609,200.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
3	C-069-2021	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	PHP 3,050,000.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	JMJ SNACKHAUZ & CATERING SERVICES	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,029,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
4	C-070-2021	Purchase of Manlifter, Claver, SDN	PHP 4,000,000.00	General Fund 2021	30 CD	SUBEEK MERCHANDIZING	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,950,000.00	Eligible and Complying	1
						RL INDUSTRIAL TRADING	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,995,000.00	Eligible and Complying	2
5	C-071-2021	Purchase of Automation System, Claver, SDN	PHP 3,000,000.00	General Fund 2021	30 CD	LEXSYS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,800,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

## INFRASTRUCTURE & GOODS

*August 31, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.*

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

### INFRASTRUCTURE

1	C-074-2021	Construction of Municipal Sign Brgy. Daywan, Claver, SDN	PHP 489,411.56	Supplemental Budget No. 1 - 2021		EJOB CONSTRUCTION	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 487,326.77	Eligible and Complying	1
						RJ CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 484,340.81	Eligible and Complying	2

### GOODS

1	C-076-2021	Purchase of Meals, Claver, SDN	PHP 210,000.00	MDRR 5%	15 CD	JMJ SNACKHAUZ & CATERING SERVICES	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 208,800.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
2	C-080-2021	Procurement of Automation System, Claver, SDN	PHP 500,000.00	General Fund 2021	30 CD	NO BIDDER <i>(recommend negotiated for posting)</i>				
3	C-081-2021	Procurement of Automation System, Claver, SDN	PHP 600,000.00	General Fund 2021	30 CD	NO BIDDER <i>(recommend negotiated for posting)</i>				
4	C-083-2021	Purchase of Rice, Claver, SDN	PHP 849,800.00	General Fund 2021	15 CD	CLAMEMCO	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 819,450.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
5	C-084-2021	Procurement of Automation System, Claver, SDN	PHP 900,000.00	General Fund 2021	30 CD	NO BIDDER <i>(recommend negotiated for posting)</i>				

Prepared by:

9SGD.) RUBELIZA A. ALOYON  
Vice-Chairperson, Secretariat

Noted by:

(SGD.) MARJORIZ T. IGNACIO, CPA  
BAC Chairperson